 1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
US-24031-M1-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST
CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
SYSTEME CEI D’ACCEPTATION MUTUELLE DE
CERTIFICATS D’ESSAIS DES EQUIPEMENTS

HEP-600-z  where z can be 12, 15, 20, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, or 54 for output voltage.
HLG-600H-xy  where x can be 12, 15, 20, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, or 54 for output voltage and where y can be blank, A or B.
Factories:
MEAN WELL ENTERPRISES CO LTD
28 WUQUAN 3RD RD WUGU DIST NEW TAIPEI CITY 248 , TAIWAN
MEAN WELL (GUANGZHOU) ELECTRONICS CO LTD
2F A BUILDING YUEAN INDUSTRIAL PARK DONGPU TOWN TIANHE DISTRICT GUANGZHOU,  CHINA
Ratings:
AC Input: 100-240Vac, 50/60Hz, 7.0A
DC Outputs:
HEP-600-12, +12 Vdc, 40A; +5sb, 0.5A; HEP-600-15, +15 Vdc, 36A; +5sb, 0.5A; HEP-600-20, +20 Vdc, 28A; +5sb,
0.5A; HEP-600-24, +24 Vdc, 25A; +5sb, 0.5A; HEP-600-30, +30 Vdc, 20A; +5sb, 0.5A; HEP-600-36, +36 Vdc, 16.7A ;
+5sb, 0.5A; HEP-600-42, +42 Vdc, 14.3A; +5sb, 0.5A; HEP-600-48, +48 Vdc, 12.5A; +5sb, 0.5A; HEP-600-54, +54
Vdc, 11.2A; +5sb, 0.5A; HEP-600C-12, +14.4 Vdc, 35 A; +5sb, 0.5A; HEP-600C-24, +28.8 Vdc, 21A; +5sb, 0.5A;
HEP-600C-48, +57.6 Vdc, 10.5A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-12, +12 Vdc, 40A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-15, +15 Vdc, 36A;
+5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-20, +20 Vdc, 28A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-24, +24 Vdc, 25A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-30, +30
Vdc, 20A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-36, +36 Vdc, 16.7A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-42, +42 Vdc, 14.3A; +5sb, 0.5A;
HLG-600H-48, +48 Vdc, 12.5A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-54, +54 Vdc, 11.2A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-12A, +12 Vdc, 40A;
+5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-15A, +15 Vdc, 36A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-20A, +20 Vdc, 28A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-24A,
+24 Vdc, 25A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-30A, +30 Vdc, 20A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-36A, +36 Vdc, 16.7A; +5sb, 0.5A;
HLG-600H-42A, +42 Vdc, 14.3A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-48A, +48 Vdc, 12.5A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-54A, +54 Vdc,
11.2A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-12B, +12 Vdc, 40A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-15B, +15 Vdc, 36A; +5sb, 0.5A;
HLG-600H-20B, +20 Vdc, 28A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-24B, +24 Vdc, 25A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-30B, +30 Vdc, 20A;
+5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-36B, +36 Vdc, 16.7A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-42B, +42 Vdc, 14.3A; +5sb, 0.5A;
HLG-600H-48B, +48 Vdc, 12.5A; +5sb, 0.5A; HLG-600H-54B, +54 Vdc, 11.2A; +5sb, 0.5A
Additional Information:
The original report was modified to include the following changes/additions:
Modify applicant/manufacturer information and tables information, see test report.
Additional information (if necessary)